Charle s Lahoe ,-
Shoshone Interpreter.

Michael  Mans on ,
Arapahoe Interpreter.

Shos hon e Agency , Wyoming , 
April 22, 1904.

We, the undersigned, do hereby certify that we witnessed the sig-
natures of Janies McLaughlin, U. S. Indian Inspector, and of the two 
hundred and eighty-two (282) Indians of the Shoshone or Wind River 
Reservation, Wyoming, to the foregoing agreement.

John  Roberts ,
Missionary of the Protestant Episcopal 

Church on the Reservation.
John  S. Churchw ard , 

Assistant Clerk, Shoshone Agency, Wyo.
Shoshone  Agency , Wyoming ,

April 22nd, 1904.

I hereby certify that the total number of male adult Indians, over 
eighteen (18) years of age, belonging on the Shoshone or Wind River 
Reservation, Wyoming, is four hundred and eighty-four (484), of whom 
two hundred and eighty-two (282) have signed the foregoing agreement.

H. E.‘ Wadsworth ,
LT. S. Indian Agent.

Shoshone  Agency , Wyoming , 
April 22nd, 1904.

Therefore

Beit enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the United. 
States of America in Congress assembled, That the said agreement be,